| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (rev 3/1) TRADEMA | TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and Address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Bank of America, N.A., as successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc., as Agent 335 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017 | Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc. 10100 Reisterstown road Owings Mills, MD 21117 | | | | | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other — National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X _No | Individual(s) citizenship | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other – Release of Lien in Trademarks Execution Date: February 27, 2004 | Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(| s): | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No(s). | B. Trademark Registration No(s). | | | | | |
| None. | Please see attached. | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? X Yes _ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications/registrations involved: | | | | | |
| Elaine D. Ziff, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$490 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 074920/3) 8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385 | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | · | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elaine D. Ziff Name Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 | | | | | | |

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4. Trademark Application and Registration Numbers

| A. | Trademark Application No(s) | B. | Trademark Registration No(s). | | | |
|----|---|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | 183 | 1838692 | | | |
| | • | 1852422 | | | | |
| | 1 | 1833111 | | | | |
| | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 1865264 | | | | |
| | | 1860417 | | | | |
| | Marie 1 | 194 | 19536 | | | |
| | | 187 | 77619 | | | |
| | | 192 | 20930 | | | |
| | | 193 | 36166 | | | |
| | | 191 | 10009 | | | |
| | | 190 |)4482 | | | |
| | • | 191 | 4543 | | | |
| | | 212 | 21107 | | | |
| | 0.000 | 234 | 16331 | | | |
| | | 227 | 78854 | | | |
| | | 233 | 34533 | | | |
| | | 234 | 14556 | | | |
| | | 234 | 17713 | | | |
| | | 233 | 36329 | | | |

18:01

RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS is given as of this 27th day of February 2004 by Bank of America, N.A. a national banking association, located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (as successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.) as Agent (as defined in the Security Agreement) on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Assignor"), in favor of Sweetheart Cup Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 10100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Collateral Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademarks dated as of June 15, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee granted a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages and past infringement of such Trademarks (collectively with the Trademarks, the "Collateral"), to secure the satisfactory performance of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2000, at Reel 2111/Frame 834, and a Corrective Assignment To Correct The Nature Of The Conveyance From An Assignment To A Security Interest was recorded on March 7, 2002, at Reel 2469/482; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has satisfactorily performed all of its Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral to Assignee and, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, revests the Assignee with full title to the Collateral.

446711.04-New York Server 3A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

2

ASSIGNOR

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Name: Robert Scalard

Title: UP

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Filing Date | Issue Date | Reg. No. | Application No. |
|------------------------|----------------|------------|----------|--------------------|
| [Miscellaneous Design] | 07/03/1989 | 06/07/1994 | 1838692 | 73810238 |
| BASIX | 03/05/1992 | 09/06/1994 | 1852422 | 74252252 |
| FLEX-E-FORM | 03/10/1992 | 04/26/1994 | 1833111 | 74254209 |
| FLEXGUARD | 03/10/1993 | 11/29/1994 | 1865264 | 74366640 |
| PINNACLE | 03/10/1993 | 10/25/1994 | 1860417 | 74366649 |
| GUARDIAN CARRIER | 03/02/1994 | 01/16/1996 | 1949536 | 74495803 |
| FLEXGUARD | 03/02/1994 | 02/07/1995 | 1877619 | 74496005 |
| SHADES | 04/26/1994 | 09/19/1995 | 1920930 | 74517674 |
| THE GOURMET LID | 06/10/1994 | 11/14/1995 | 1936166 | 74535699 |
| FLEX-E-FORM | 07/15/1994 | 08/08/1995 | 1910009 | 74549974 |
| METEOR | 07/19/1994 | 07/11/1995 | 1904482 | 74551228 |
| FOOD PAC | 08/15/1994 | 08/29/1995 | 1914543 | 74564499 |
| SIMPLE ELEGANCE | 07/18/1996 | 12/16/1997 | 2121107 | 75136166 |
| SQUEEZUP | 09/05/1997 | 05/02/2000 | 2346331 | 75352778 |
| HIGHLIGHTS | 12/01/1997 | 09/21/1999 | 2278854 | 75397882 |
| 16 | 06/18/1998 | 03/28/2000 | 2334533 | 75503325 |
| [Miscellaneous Design] | 06/18/1998 | 04/25/2000 | 2344556 | 75504408 |
| CLEARLIGHT | 08/31/1998 | 05/02/2000 | 2347713 | 75545290 |
| MAXIMIZERS | 07/09/1999 | 03/28/2000 | 2336329 | 75749349 |

446711.04-New York Server 3A - MSW

RECORDED: 03/25/2004